User’s Manual  |  ET21KV
Thank you for your purchase
Please read this carefully before using your MAGICSING
Thank you for purchasing Enter Tech's MagicSing.
With this wireless karaoke system, you can enjoy singing.
Sing together and have fun with your family and friends.
Show off your talent anytime, anywhere!
MAGICSING USER’S MANUAL

8. VOCAL ASSIST BUTTON8. VOCAL ASSIST BUTTON
- This function enables you to save your own customized settings over
   the song you chose.
- While singing a song, adjust settings such as the volume, melody,
   echo, etc., press [     ] on the mic to save the settings.
- To see the stored [MY-MIC] song list, press [     ] again.
- Press [▼] [▲] to select the song you wish to sing again with the
   adjusted settings. Press [▶/■] to play the song and press [RES] to
   delete it from the list.
- The lists containing the customized settings will be retained even after
   turning off the ET19KV.
- Press this button to see the list of vocal assist.
   (Refer to Chapter.04-08)
- While singing a song, you can activate or deactivate vocal assist
   function by pressing this button repeatedly.
10. PAUSE BUTTON10. PAUSE BUTTON
- Press this button to pause the song you are singing.
- After pressing this button, you can also enjoy the "How to Sing"
  function by using the navigation buttons.
11. VOLUME BUTTON(for wireless mic)11. VOLUME BUTTON(for wireless mic)
IIII
VOLVOL - When you press [VOL], two different sub volume control menus
  appear on the TV screen ① Music (press once)
  ② Vocal Assist : Multiplex (press two times).
12. MIC BUTTON12. MIC BUTTON
MICMIC - Press [MIC] to adjust the volume of the main mic then press [▼] [▲]
   to decrease / increase the volume.
- This setting will remain until the product is reset or the values are
   changed by users.
13. MELODY BUTTON13. MELODY BUTTON
MELMEL
KEYKEY
ECHOECHO
- Press this button, and then use the navigation buttons to adjust the
   melody levels of a song.
15. ECHO BUTTON15. ECHO BUTTON
- Press this button and then use the navigation buttons to adjust
   the ECHO levels of a song.
14. KEY BUTTON14. KEY BUTTON
- Press [KEY] and then press [▼] [▲] to decrease / increase the pitch
   level while singing a song.
   The TV screen will display the range of keys ( -7 ~ 8 ) with the default
   value [0] on the key bar at the upper part of the screen.
- At the end of the song or when you press [▶/■] to stop the song,
   this setting will return to the initial default value [0].
16. RECORD BUTTON  16. RECORD BUTTON
18. MODE BUTTON18. MODE BUTTON
RECREC
MODEMODE
- Choose / select a song first before recording.
- Press [MODE + REC] to start recording.
- Press [▶/■] to stop recording.
- Press [REC] to start the playback of the song.
- You can see the function menu bar on the upper screen by
   pressing [MODE]. First, find a function you want to use by
   pressing [▼] [▲] and then press [▶/■] to
   prompt you to the sub-menu.
   Press [▼] [▲] then [▶/■] to choose an option.
- [MODE] is used in conjunction with other buttons to access
   secondary functions.
17. POWER BUTTON17. POWER BUTTON
- Turns on or off the mic.
   Press [POWER] slightly to turn it on.
   Press [POWER] for 3 seconds to turn it off.
- When there is no input signal within 10 minutes, the power will be